INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 8355

Cut resistant glove, winter-lined, full grain goatskin of top quality, cut resistance
level B, KEVLAR: fiber, Thinsulater 40g, Cat. Il black, water repellent, elasticated
1807, for allround work

EN 420:2003

EN 388:2016
+A1:2009 2X31B 12X

EN511:2006

ENIS0 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather, natural latex
MIDDLE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Para-aramid

INNER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyester

SIZE RANGE (EV) 6,7,8,9,10,11,12

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

3 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Carefully read these instructions Defore using this product. . wwwgjendals.com/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for = Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for the g\uve design or material
Warning! This product s designed J) 2016/425 with

below. H I that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be

taken when exposed o risks,

€N388:2016 A Abrasion resistance Min. 0: Max. 4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS Pmlemm levels

cut resistance Min. 0: MaX. 2 are measured from area of glove palm. Warni with two or
¢ Lf,‘n’c’ms,ﬂis;‘;a"ce O Max: & more layers the overall classification of EN prie fpsh oo necessarily
€ CutResistance TOM Min & Max. £ fflect e erfmonce theauostyer 0ot us these gloves et
EN 1S013997), mavmg elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For duling during
. fmpact Protection  P=pass
ABCDEF DMt rerance et h eerence peromance st
EN’511:2006 PROPERTY PERFORMANCE  Warning: EN 511:2006: i the glove consists of seperate parts which
A.Convective cold  Min. 0; Max.4  are not permanently interconnected, the perfomance levels and the
B. Contact cold Min.0: Max. 4 protection only apply to the complte assembly. EN 511 Care must be

C. Water penetration 0 (Fail); 1 (Pass) ~taken when choosing the correct glove with regards to the maximum
user exposure. If not water proo, the glove may lose its insulating

properties f wet. ENS11:2006 Annex E table B.1 shows various parameters to be considered. Studies have

ABC correlations betw d the level of thermal insulation required to protect in
cold conditions. The table given in Annex Bof EN3422004 1 an example of such data.

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Leather - Tests for colour fastness - Colour

11640:2012  fastness o cycles of to-and-fro rubbing.
“This standard is a test of the leather's colour fastness

+ AND TEST METHODS
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10°- +30°C
INSPECTION BEFORE USE: Check that the glove does not present holes, cracks, tears, colour mange e If the product becomes
damaged it will NOT provide the optimal protection xnd must be disposed o Neveruse 2 damaged proc
SHELE UIFE The naure of the meterols used n this product means tat he e of s product oot {be determined
affected by many factors such s storage conditons, usage etc.

ARE user forsubmittng heproduct after ki

the product the product. To care for your product, we

Tecommend thatyo finse s cold water and i éy 1 Foom temperature
DISPOSAL Acuding o loca environmental egsatons
EN IS0 2142
ALLES

will be

roduct may contain components that may be a potential sk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitiv-
ity signs. For more mum\auun contact Ejendals.

wrexemee  [Jves Ko

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION
FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
o www.ejendals.com/conformity

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELE\/ANT FOR PRODUKTEN

i enlighet med EU 2016/425. Kom dock ihdg att
ingen PPE procukt ko g flltandi skydd och forsktighetméste g aktias vid syl Stuatoner.
EN388:2016 A. Nofningsmotstan

nd Min. 0; Max. giller
B. Skarmotstand Min. 0; Max, 5 ytar
B i 0 Max. 4 ve‘su\lalen or materialen ihop el det e hugs\a vérdet, Pa grund
€. Skarmotatdnd TOM (EN 1S019957) oupe-
FSidisampning, P=Godkand et en
. . pms(andzrzsuha\ som anvéinds som referens,
ABCDEF
EN511:2006 Egenskap syddsnivh - Varning:EN 51 2006,Omhandsenbest o septta gl
A. Konvektionskyla Min. 0; Max. 4  sominte &
8. Kontaktkyla Min,0; Max. 4 och skycdet endost {0t helpenheren EN S11.En bedomning med
C. Vattengenom- 0 (€] godkand); val av limplig
trangning 1(Godkénd)  handske. Om handsken nte dr vattentit kan den foira sinasolerande
EEEHSKEDEF om den blir vat. EN 511:2006 Bilaga B, Tabell B.1 visar
ABC att ta hansyn tl. Studier ar visat dessa parametrar och den grad av olering som

e foratt kydda mot kyla. Tabelle i blaga 8 EN 342:2004 viar exempel p sadana cata
NISO  ENISO11640:2012 - Lider gar for fargbestandighet
11640:2012 Fargbestandighet mot gnidning .
ina standard i ett test av ldrets fargbestandighet
- ALLMANNA KRAV OCH METODER

+A1:2009
Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min. 1; Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskama foljer kraven i EN
sida. Om en symbol for kort model visas pa framsidan & handsken kortare n standarden ket o b 4 Skad orort it ex

finns ocksa uppgift om smidighet ) vilket mts i skala 1-5, dar 5 & hogsta nivan. Valj
ratt storlek for att uppnd optimal Skethet ochfuniton
FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: torrt och mérkt origi id +10° il +30°C.
INSPEKTION FORE ANVANDNING: i Kontroll hal, sprickor, revor, fargforan-
dringar etc. Om produkten skadas ger d
aterialet ds i den h att produktens livsléngd inte kan bestimmas

tersomen berorp8 ménga faktrer,band annatagrngsforhdlanden och anvincning »
under hdet Vi
den i rumstemper:

AVERLL Enig oaiaegle ochutier

at s Sl produte ket vatten och pangtonar

for kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. Om overkanslighet skulle upptrada
aubryt for ytterlgare i

LATEXFRI Omn X ney

KAvTTo0H)EET - KATEGORIA I
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
VAATIMUSTENMIJKAISUIJS\IAKUIJTllS
wejendals.com/conformity

Lue ndma ohjeet huolellisesti ennen (aman 1uutteen kayttua

SELITYS 0= Al i e estatiu tal testimene.
{eima e sovel isineen akenteen ta materzalin testaukseen,
Varofus! Tama tue on i isilla suori-
muistettava jaimen kiytts el voi taata

noudatettava. Jalkuvas\\ varovaisuutta
EN3882016 A Hankauskestiuyys  Min. 0; Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAUAT Kﬂsmeer Suo]ausvasm
B yilnkestiviys * tin & ax o
5. Punka sulu] s

llonkestavyys TOM M
&EN 15013997)

coupe teri
tylsymisesta. TOM viltosuojatesti toimii paremmin villtosuojakyvyn
tuloksena.

ABCDEF
EN’511:2006 Ominaisuus 1:2006: st oista o2
A. Konvektiokylmyys ~ Min. 0; Max. 4 ei ole yhdistett i
B. Kosketuskylmyys ~ Min. 0; Max. 4 _kuvastavat vain koko kokoonpanon ominaisuuksia. EN 4 Snpwan
C. Vedenlapiisy 0 (Ei lapaissyt): kasineen
1 (Uapéissyt)  esiintymisanalyysi.Jos kiisine ei ole vesitivis, se voi mérkana
menett eristysominaisuutensa. EN 511:2006 Liite B, Taulukko B.1
ABC parametreja iimennyt néiden parametrien valinen
keskinainen i joka tarvi i EN 342:2004 - itteen B taulukossa on
esimerkkeja tallaisista tiedoista.
€N IS0 11640:2012 - Nahka - Varinkestotestit - Virinkesto
usm zu:z edestakaisen hankauksen avulla.
Tétd standardia sovelletaan testattaessa nahan vrinkestoa.
- VLEISET

MAT

runmherkkyys/smmmappa.yys in. .
SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki koot tayttévat EN 420:2003+A1: zuna “normin mukavuuden, istuvuuden ja taipuisuuden

osalla ellef etusivulla muuta mainita. Jos etusivulla on Iyhyen mallin symboli, kasineen resori on normaalia lyhyempi. Kasine voi olla
vampi p okoisa ottt Lion IBysat tai tiukat tuotteet estivat
G et an optimaalista suojausta.
VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Séilyty +10-+30C.
Tarkast: halkeil [t tuote
on havitettava.
SAILYVYYSAIKA: Tamin tuotteen kiyttsiki el voi maarittss siing kosk

tekijat, kuten sailytysolosuhteet ja kayttd.

HOIToJA Kayttsja on yksin vastuussa tuotteen
Jalkeen, sills ivat vaurioittaa i jaikuttaa tuotteen
i i vedelldja

ui&vlnﬂnmsu: Paikallisten

ia. joka
jotka voivat mahdulllxsm ihe

s Kiyta tuotetta, jos

Tama
saat yliherkkyysoireita, Kysy tarvittaessa lisitietoja Ejendalsita
LATEKSIA ILMAISEKs! [Jkywd [ NRO

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE Il
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN
Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen! ~ KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
& www.ejendals.com/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for X=Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material
i is! Dieses Produkt: um 016/425 EWG 2u bieten. Di

beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschune.

€N388:2016 A Abriebfestigkeit  Min. 0: Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die
estigkel in. 3

EN 511:2006 CBnk:rao pdexTuBHOCTL
KOHBEKTUBHBIA XONOA Mun. 0; Maxc. 4
B KOHTaKTHBIf X0n0A MuH. 0; Makc

C. MpoHmKHOBEHHe BOABI 0 (Heroawo); 1 (roaHo)
ENSIL Tou “aCTel, KOTOpbIE He uMeloT
DyT C ADYTOM, ypoBeHS K0 K OO
ABC c6opke. EN 511. NepuaTw cneayer € MaKCUMANBHBIM
VX ADMMEHEHVA, 3TO TIPOUEHTHOR W3MEHEHHE VCTOFUBOCTH K IPOKONGM, USMEDEHHOE IOChE MPORONXHTENbHOTO
KOHTAKTa C XUMVHECKUIM BEULECTBOr, MCTONs3YeMIM AN e, ENS11.2006, B raonase B Mpanoxers B

B3QUMOCB3b MEXAY STUMA (DAKTOPaMU W YPOBHEM TENNOUIONALIAM, HeoGKombIM AN 32T 8 0B

HU3KUX TemnepaTyp. B TagnL npUBeASH NpiMep
NOAOGHLIX AZHHbIX.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 — Koxa — McnbiTaHWs Ha UBETOCTORKOCTS
11640:2012 i HECKONBKIX UAKND
HanpaBREHHSIX.
STOT CTaHAGPT NPACTABARET COBO/ MCNLITaHME UBETOCTOMKOCTH
Ko
+A1:2009 TPEGOBAHIAS 1 METOABI CNbITAHUY

Tecr Ha NOABIKHOCTS nanbues: Muh, 1; Makc, 5
PA3MEPbI: Bce pasvepei cooroercroyior AvpexTyge EN 420 2003+A1:2009, OnWChIBaIOWLEii HOPMBI KOMDODTa, NOCAAKM U

ReMBlestakat " i g Mache des e TUTYNSHO CTPaHMLIE, ECVI Ha THTYNSHOT CTPaHALI H306paXeH
8. gl;‘cnf‘et;u eit | Hin. 0 Max 4 ‘oder mehr cmBon yKop Merm uTo. opole ranagTILI B i VAOGHee BbINOAHATH. pasam
 Schinittiestigke ih. A; Max.
[ ) Leistung der jeder. TeCHas, TaK U CAVILIKOM CBOBOAHAS NepHaTKa GyaeT cremmbABm@nm. e 06ecneuBas ONTUMANsHbIiE YPOBEHS 3amwm
ABCOEF Tests auf s e TPAHC : XPaHUITE B TEMHOM Y CYXOM MECTE B OpYTUHANGHO YNaKOBKE MU
+10-+30C.
der Referenzwert i die Leistung st s
EN511:2005 Eigensahatt Leistung ‘Warnhinweisl Gem38 EN 511:2006 beziehen sich die angegeben :‘;«‘:ﬁ:xﬂi 1 Ecnponye oo ’gxf‘”‘ oy T OTachC T, el creas vavoca,
A Konvektionsklte ~ Min.0;Max.4 Leistungsstufen nur auf das volistandige Produkt, nicht auf einzelne PoAY! P b
B. Kontaktidlte Min,0;Max.4  Teile des Handschuhs. EN 51.1: Beider Auswah des richtgen

C. Wasserpenetration 0 (nichtbest);  Handschuhs ist Sorgfalt im Hinblick auf die spezielle Exposition
1 (bestanden)  des Benutzers erforderlich. Wenn er nicht wasserfest ist, kann der
Handschuh, wenn er nass wird, seine Isoliereigenschaften verlieren.
1

ABC  EN511:2006 Anhang B Tabelle B.1 zeigt
Zusammenhange zwischen diesen Parametern und dem Grad der thermischen Isolation, der fiir den Schutz unter
Kalten Bedingungen erforderlich ist, aufgezeigt. Die in Anhang B von EN342:2004 aufgefiihrte Tabelle st ein
Belspiel fir solche Daten.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Ledertests auf Farbechtheit
11640:2012 - Bestimmung der Reibechtheit von Farbungen.
Diese Norm ist ein Prifuerfahren auf die Farbechtheit des Leders.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 5C1 HUHE - ALLGEMEINE
Test Taktilitit/Fingerspitzengefiihl Min.1; Max.5

prechen it Komfort.Pesform un Beegltct
(Fingerfertigkeit) falls nicht anders auf der seben vern auf de Symbol fir ein kurzes Hodel
angezeigt wird, st der Hand-schuh kiirzer als der Standard, e
kann, Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender e, Produe,die ntweder 2y ockeroder 2 eng sind scranken di Bewegung.
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Sch

LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: Mogll(nsl rocken und dunkel i der rgiatverpacung bel 10°C- +30Clagern

VOR GEBRAUCH PRUFEN: Priifen Sie, dass der
Produkt beschadigt wurde, wird es NICHT ileiinaly rden.
verwenden.

HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Haltbarkeit des Produktes nicht festgelegt

fenn das
i S(hadhaﬂes?mduk(

CPOK FOBHOCTH PH XPAHEHMH:Coo osboc o APHEHYM 3TOTO NPOAYKTS H MOXET 6T ONpeAEnEH, TaK Kak Ha
, TAKIX KaK YCAOBIAS XPaHEHUR M UCNONL308aHAS. AaTa

pOM3BOACTBa yKa3aHa Ha U3ANA WA Ha ynaKoeke B chopiaTe el rrm,
YX0A M N

i THbIe BELLECTB MOTYT "

% y¥0a 3a p P i i

Tettneparype.
B CoOTBETCTEV C MecTH
ENISO i i
PEHLE i CONEPUT KOMNOHEHTH, KOTOPbiE MOTYT
i AN nepHaTOK ApyrvX

Kareropui, i CPOK rOAHOCTA NpY ara yeazaa Ha

vanenn wnw a ynarosxe s choprare (1 rriaM
HEe COAEPXMT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11

SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION

; " i . OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING
Lees instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt. o wwiejendals.com/conformity

werden kann, weil e von vielen Faktoren, wie etuwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauich usw, abhant, FORKLARING TILPIK IMER 0 = Under mini ford individuelle fare X = Ikke sendt tl
PFLEGE UND INSTANDHALTUNG: Der Benutzer gt die allinige das Produkt iner mechanis- tl provning i forhold materigle
chen daunbekannte bel der Nutzung sich au di. er udvikiet il at shecicere €U 20161425, medde detalrede resuater vt e Husk
Produkts ur | g 1, dass Wasser if der Leine bei dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 og der skal udvis igt udsaettelse
Raumtemperatur tiocknen. andre situationer med ho isio
nationalen
EN388:2016 A Slids Min.0;Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISIC.
EN 150 21420: Der No  der nian o ) B e dighed  Min: 0} Maks:
WIS Dieses Produkt entnélt fur Reaktion sei konnen Niht 5 Siebestanated  Hin 0: Make: 2 omrade. Advarsel! For handsker med to ellr flere lag afspefer
Snitbestandighed TOM
sie sichim Zweffisfallan Ejendals. i, A vaks ;?‘" 1S013997) . voelseni et yderste g, orindelse med sivhed uncer test af
LATEX FREE O X keine eskyttelse, ‘odken dikative, mens Tl
ABCDEF skazremodstandstesten er referenceydelsestesuta,
EN511:2006 Egensiab Vaelse p

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Nl
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

necunmnu DE CONFORMITE
ww.ejendals.com/conformity
| donné X= non-testés ou

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
EXPLICATION DES PIC s 0= pourle isa

Avertissement! Ce: pmdun estongu pour offi b prtecton dfiie dans  EU 2016/425 poures €91 ae es veau de performance
présentés ci-d peut fournir une protec quil convient de
toujours prendre ses précautions,

EN388:2016 A Resistance 3 fabrasion Min.; Max 4. GANTS DE PROTEC CANIQUES.
nce 3 a coupure Mi

P
X

A Konvektionskulde  Min. 0; Maks. 4 permanent den del af produktet, vil ydeevnen samt beskyttelse
B. Kontaktkulde Min. 0; Maks. 4 niveauet kun henvise til det faerdige produkt, De forsikellige
[@

0 (Dumpet); i af flere dele, geelder
1 (Bestaet) beskyttelsesniveauerne i en 511 kun nr alle dele er samlet, EN 511

Der skal f maksimal /ed valg af velegnet handske. Huis
ABC  handsken ikke er vandtaet, kan den miste sine isolerende egenskaber, hvis den bliver vid. EN 511:2006 Bilag B,
Tabel B.1 viser ige , der skal t til. Studier har pavist mellem disse

parametre og den grad af |su\erlng‘ der er nadvendig for at beskytte mod kulde, Tabellen i bilag B1 3422008
viser ekssmue\ pa sadanne dat:
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 ader-test or farvegthed - Farvezgthed
11640:2012 til cyKler af til-og-fra gnidning.
eren test af lederet:

Max.
€ Resistance 4 a dechirure Min
B Resistance a Ia perforation Min.
- Besitancs 3 a oupute TOH i
- Protection contre les chocs P = validé s 2 couche de surface. Concerant
ABCDEF et
tand\s que celui obtenu avec le TDM avaleur de référence.
€N511:2006 C i EN511 nt que i e gant estconstitué
A. Froid de convection Min.0; Max. 4 de p\us\euvs parties, non-connectées & 'amn permanente, alors les
B. Froid de contact Min. 0; Max. 4 niveaux la prote tout
C.Infiltration de l'eau 0 (Echec)1  comme ensemble. EN 511 : Le choix des gants devra faire fobjet diune
(Réussite) _ ateion arculre, caxc devant considerrxposition mximale de
Iutiisateur & Un gant non imp propriétés tmouile
RBC  CNSIT 2000 e vem 51 der I ¢ éires a ération Des &
tabl des corelatons enreces paramétes et soaton thermiquerequise pour assure une protection ontrefe foid
2004 est

""‘aﬂ s, dugant. mmssemm La dassification générale EN 385:2016
Max

Le
€N 150 11640:2012 - Cuir - Tests de solidité des coloris-Soliité
nsm ZOIZ des coloris au frottement en va-et-i
ette permet de déterminer la so du cuir
M

Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max.
'AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes a I en ce qui conce I'ajustement et
Ia dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur a premiere page, cela signifie que
le gant est p\us court quun gant standard afin dassurer un memgur confort permettant ainsi, par exemple, de réaliser des travaux
ortez e daptée. Les produits tr le
muuvsmem et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection npnma\
ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans femballage dorigine. 3 une
{empératre ompre enpe 10 et 0T

de fiss etcSile
prnﬂml estendommage i 'apportea pas e protecton optimal et doft &te eiminé. Ne Jama\s utilser un produit endommage ou usé.

€ : La nature de té utilisés. pr ne permet p: la durée de vie du produit car celle-ci
peut dép facteurs tels que | lutil
SOIN ET ENTRETIEN: L té & e ion i alutiisateur, car
inconnues peuvent contaminer le produt pendant son utilisat flecter Pour fentretien de
votre produit, aleau froide et pour e laisser sécher  tempé

é locales.

ENISO 2 du des allrgies

e produit contient une/des réac encas

& Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformat
SANS LATEX Oour X non

I::l}:l VHCTPYKUMA NO 3KcnAVATAUMN - KATEFOPUA 11

VHPOPMAUVIO O NPOAYKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHNLE

Mepen MCNOAL30BaHMEM NPOAYKTA BHUMATENLHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AGHHOW  AEKNAPAUMS COOTBETCTBUS
WHCTpyKUMen B www.ejendals.com/conformity
NOACHEHWS! K CUMBONAM 0 = HIDKE MIHVMANGHOO YPOBHS YCTORHMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PYCKY X=MOAEAb HE
NPEALSBAEHA LA TECTA WV METOA TECTUPOBAHUS HE MPATOAEH A AAHHON MOAEAA

+0 EU 2016/425 10 yposHsM
obecnewTs

3aUATI M. HAKE). . NOMHUTE 0 ToM,
abconoTHyko 3aLMTY.

EN388:2016 A. VCTOAUMBOCTS K UCTUDaHMIO, Muk. O; Make. 4 ALLIVTHBIE NEPYATKM OT MEXAHIUYECKMX PUCKOB.
B. YCTOAMMBOCTS K nope3aM, MuH. 0; MaKC. 5™ Ypoguu SpeKTHEHOCTH UaMEPAIOTCA B 0BACTH
. VCTOM4MBOCTS K paspbiBy, M. O; Makc. 4 .
0. YCTOAMMBOCTS K NpoKony, Mui. 0; Makc. 4 4
G cTopeocts < nopesar TOM Mitk K M. nep-aroc oyt Sl Koruriecraon croea
(EN15013997), KOMANGKCHAR KNACCHCDHIKaLI
TOHAMBOCTS K YAGpHBIM BO3AEHCTEUSM, a0 EN 308201618 COmaTent XapaTEpIEYET

42 + YTTEL
Fingerspidsfomemmelsestest: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASFORM 0G STARRELSE: Al starrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 huis ikke andet er forklaret pé forsiden. His
et symbol for kort model vises pé forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige starelse. Produkter, der enten er for lose eller for stramme. begveensev
bevzegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau
OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bt ort og markt | den opidelge embaliage og mellem +10- - +30°C
FBR BRUG: Kontrolér, at beskadiget,
yder det beskadiget p
FNUDETID Besoinedenaf e ‘materialer, der bruges i dette pmdukl betyder at levetden for procuktet ke kan bestemmes, da
den vl pévirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug et
neansvaret for at il mekanisk vask efter brug
forurene produktet underbrug g kan pvike produkets ydelsesniveatier Fo at plfe it produkt, anbefalr v at du skyler kot vand
og tarrer produktet flad | stuetemperatur.
1 henhold

ENISO rgumm, som kan fc
der

ion. Ma itifeelde af

for reakti
Derkan vaere behov for Ejendals i tvivistiffzeide.

LATEXFRI O X ney

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMAS|ON

Les anvisningene noye for du bruker dette produktet. 5“"“""‘5‘“““‘“"‘“
w.ejendals.com/conformity
FORKLARING A\ 0= Under for faren X= Produktet er ke
testet, eller eter ke eevnt or produktet
erlaget for & gi » i€U2016/425

nedenfor. Men husk at ingen PPE-artikkel kan gl it det forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige
Kiemikalier eler | andre hoyrisikosituasioner.
EN388:2016 4 Sltasiemotstand  Min. 0 Maks. 4 101 3 mal

B. Skjzremotstand  Min. O: Maks. 4 | I For EN

€ Rilemotstand Min.

3 s 4 | . o
. Punkteringsmotstand Min. ais. arestltatet for r det
Skizremotstand TOM Min. 'A; Maks. F gjelder slovhet under

i 97) Sare indkative,mens TOM-Sgeremotsandstestener efranse
- Slagbeskyttelse  P=Passer yietes emtatet ¥
ABCDEF
EN511:2006 Egenskal Yeelse Advarsell EN S11: 2006: Hyis hansken bestar av separate deler

.0;Maks. 4 som ikke er permanent sammenkoblet, gjelder ytelsesnivaet og

@ap
A.Konvektiv kulde  Mi
Min. 0; MaksJ beskyttelsen bare for den komplette samlingen. EN 511: Man mé

B‘ Kontaktkulde

0 (Ikk /ed valg av egnet
Eu dkjent); 1 (Godk]ent) hanske, Huis den ikke er vanntett, kan hansken miste sine isolerende
egenskaper hvis vat. EN 51 , Tabell B.1 viser tas hensyn til. Studier har vist

ABC mellom trengs for & beskytte mot kulde. Tabellen i bilag

B EN 342:2004 viser eksemp\er 03 slke data
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Skinn - Tester for fargefasthet - Fargefas-
11640:2012  thet ved sykluser med friksjon frem og tilbake.
Denne standarden er en test av skinnets fargefasthet

+A1:2009
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASSFORM OG STARRELSE: Alle starrelser er | henhold til kravene i il komfort,
hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa forsiden, er hansken kortere enn standard star-
relse og kan ake komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved Bruk bare p i Produkter
som enten e for Igse eller for girikke best

LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bor lagres tart og markt i originalemballasjen, mellom +10°- +30
KONTROLL FR BRUK: Kontroller at hansken ikke har hul, sprekker,rifter, endret farge osv. Huis produktet bl skadet gir det IKKE
optimalbeskyttese og ma derfo kasts. Bruk aldi et skadet prodLkt

ABCDEF

I dette pr betyr at levetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

o TOOCTS K Nops
© croiocT K oM

mange faktorer, slik

STELL oG VeDLIKEHOLD: Erukeren har ene og alene ansvar Ryt produktet til mekanisk vasking etter bruk, da ukjente stoffer
und il produktet. For & anbefaler viat du

iyl detunder kadt vann o henger det opp il tork  romtemperatur.

AVFALL: [ henhold tl miljglovgivningen pa stedet.




EN IS0 21 i m kan fordrsake alk
ALLERGENER: inneholder komponenter reaksjon. ved tegn pa
detkan vaere behov for Huis du er i tvil, kontakt Ejendals

LATEKSFRI O X ke

POKYNY K pouziTi - KATEGORIE Il
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA

Pfed pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozorné prettéte tyto pokyny :fm;‘f‘::ﬂ:j::ﬁnmm“y

VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = imalni drovni vy bezpeti X: testu nebo

Je testovaci metoda nevhodnd pro nauih nebo materia rukavice

Varovani! Tento produkt e navrzen|
wmi nize Zidna poloz i i i uze p G h pfi vystaveni

rizikiim je nutno vzdy dodrzovat opatrnost.

€N 388:2016 A. Odolnost vidi odéru
. 0

0;Max.4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Uroung

D. Odolnost viiti propichu Mm'u Max. 4
€. Odolnost viiti profezu TDM & 8 i &jsou p

Min. A; Max. F (EN 1S013997) kousky 6 oup, 2atimco vy &
ABCDEF  F.Ochrana proti i
EN'511:2006 Viastnost

\Iirn\linﬂ EN 511:2006: pokud se rukavice skléda ze samostatnych
A. Konvektini chiad  které nejsou trvale spojeny, uvedene Grovné jkonnosti a
B. Kontaktni chlad Mm o; Max‘ 4 ochrana plati pouze pro Gplné sestaveny produkt. EN 511: Pfi vybéru
C.Prinik vody 0(Selhani);  sprévné rukavice vzhledem k max i vystavenf uzivatele

1 (Uspéch)

lastnosti. Norma EN511:2006,
ABC  dodatek B, tabulka B.1 zndzorfiuje riizné parametry, které je nutno zohlednit. Studie prokazaly existencijistych
vztahti mezi témito parametry a trovni tepelné izolace, kter je nutnd k poskytovani ochrany v chladném
prostied. Tabulka uvedens v dodatku B normy EN342:2004 predstavuie prikiad takowjch dat
ENISO :i 12 Usné - Zkouseni stalobarevnosti - Stalo-
11640:2012  barevnost pFi stiré
ato norma pnp-swe ot s(a\ubarevr\osn kiize
+A1:2009 0C € - OB
Zkouska obratnosti prstis: M
MERENI A uRE(NivEuKus 2 hlediska pohodli, velikosti a obratnosti
pokud to neni uvedena jinak na predni strance. Pokud je na predni strance uveden symbol pro krétky model, rukaw(e e krat, nei
bézna rukavice, aby poskytovala lepsi pohodif pfi pouit pro zvIastnf utely, naptikiad pfi jemné montaznf préci. P
oty vhodn velkost rodukty Kieré 5ol P vind neb TS (85, budou omezovat ponybies anebudo poskytovat
optimlni droveft ochrany.
PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANI: Ideding skladujte na suchém a tmavém misté v origindlnim baleni pfi teploté +10- +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolujte, zda na , praskiny, thiny, baruy atd. Pokud amnek
pogkozeni produktu, NEBUDE produkt poskytovat optimaini funktnost a méi by Nikd 2
FRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI V2hieér k poastate materida pouziych v tomto uirabkunelze stanovit e trvarvos i
sjadovant protoze bude ovliouéha mnoha faktory napflad skladovacimi pudmmkam\ puuzwamm t
PEC pop mohou béhem
jrobek a ovlivit G pefovato vymbek tak, Ze ho npla(hnele ve studené
Vodé a nechéte ususit na replote.
UIKVIDACE:V solad s i Ieglslauvau lyka] se i

ATESTOVACI METODY

2

tniho prostiedi

s iy, icky i
€jendals.

ALERGENY: Tento produkt v pripadé

NeoBsAHUJE LATEX []ano [X] zADNY
INSTRUCCIONES DE U0 - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el pmdu(tu DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
‘wwwejendals.com/conformity
v X=no

expucmou DE Lu PIC = por
sometido ala p & i
o ha disefi onar la proteccidn especificada en €U 2016/425 con los iveles detallados
in emb G
proporcionar proteccion completa,y siempre hay que actuar icio

EN388:2016 A. Resistencia a la abrasién Min. 0; max. 4
8: Resistencia 3 s cortes por Hoja Min, 0; max. 5
€ Resistencia al desgan

GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.

Resistencia a |a puncion, nm u max. 4 del guante. u
¢ Resistendia a os cortes TOM Min. A; max. £
9 ; i
. Protecclon frente a impactos P=Aprobado  Advertencial Para guantescon dos 0 més capas, la clasificacion
ABCDEF ) o

t

los cortes DM esel

resultado de rendimiento de referencia.
EN511:2006 Propieda Rendimiento ~ Advertencia: EN 511:

€N 420:2003 + i A

Lilkuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5

SOBIVUS A SUURUSED: Kk suurused vstavad mugause, soiuuse o kuvuse oas €N 420.2003+A12009 standardie,
kui esilehel pole mérgitud teisit. Kui esikillel on toodud lihikese
celiavte Koosttboae. nsustamiseks standardsest Kindast hem. Kandke inultsobs Surusega oot Liiga lodvalt v pingul
olevad tooted piravad likumist ja el paku optimaalset kaitset.

]  Ideaalsed hoiuti on kuivasja pimedas
hemikus +10°- +30°C.
KONTROLLIGE ENM( KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid ebendeid kui
‘Selles tootes kasutatud 15ttu ei saa toote eluiga tapselt midrata, kuna seda méjutavad mitmed
tegurid nagu holutingimused, kasutus jne
A pirast kuna tundmatud
5 2 méjtaca sl Kimas

vees ja riputada toatemperatuuril nodrile kuiv:
KASUTUSEL ELT KORVALDAMINE: Lhtuvalt ohatkest Keskkonnanduetest.

d ‘mis vivad pohjustad g i
imnemisel. 3

el sisaLoa LATeksIT  [Jian e
HASZNALATI UTASITAs - Il. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

Atermék haszndlata elitt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitdsokat, ~ MEGFELELSEGI NYILATKOZAT
Ry wwwejendals.com/conformity

APIKTOGRAMOK 0=Aminima é alatt az adott veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati
médszer nem volt megfeleld a kesztyi ivitele vagy anyaga szempontjébal
Ital

Figyelmeztetés! Ezta terméket a EU 2016/425 4 tervezték,

Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik dleme s ithat teles vé ezért mindig 6vatos, ha kockézatnak

van kitéve.

EN 388:2016 A. Kopsallosig 0;max.4  VEDOKESZTY( MECHANIKAI KOCKAZATOK. A védelmi
B Va!iassal S Enbeni llendlls in- o max's i ey részin mésk Fi ¢
Cszakitosailardsag fis e
i W e e 5 B2016 szeriti italé
€ Vagsssal szembeni ellendlés TOM Min. A; max. ¢

. ikl A végasallosagi teszt sordn bekbuetkezd tompulss
Ebigad e vedetem P=Megfelelt esetébena Coupeteszterednények ezt legiek.
ABCDEF mig;
EN511:2006 Teljesitmény Figyelmeztetés!EN 511; 2006:haa keszty( olyan kiilon részekbdl
Min.0;max.4 4l melyek nincsenek
8. hideg  Min.0;max.4  ésavédelem csak atelies egységre vonatkoznak. EN 511
C.Viz behatolasa 0 (nem felelt A megfelldkeszty Kivalaszésand figyelembe kell vennia
meg). 1 (megfelelt) Kitet 6.2

AzENS11 Bmelléklet B.1. tabla

ABC ig) 6 éf Vizsgalatok pitottak
Clerexe v e o ithat pelgét %

téblazataban

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - B6r - Szintart6ségi vizsgalatok - Szin-
11640:2012 tart6sag valtakoz6 irny( dérzsoléssel szemben.
23 szabuiny a bt santarossagat visgdla
€l €S VIZSGALAT
.5
é : Az Gsszes méret az Kényelem, igyesség
szempontjaol, ha rincs s fltuntetvea cimlapon, Ha  ovid modell sz-mbumma \alhawa imlapon,akkor a kesztyG egy
legyen munkénsl

Csak meglelelu méretii termeket hasznalion. A tdl laza vagy (ul s7oros temmek koratozza a mozgasban, és nem biztosita az optimlis
védelmi szint

TAROLAS €S szAtLlTAs rolandé +10°C és +30°C kzoit.
ELLENORZES HASENALAT ELOTT:Elend e, hDgyakeszlyun nem lithatok-e lyukak, repedesek koo anelaorks st Hos
termék megseri, akkor NEM nyijt optimlis vé t meg kell semmisiteni terméket.
ELTARTHATOSAG: A teimekndl Fasenalt anyagok temeszetétel adbdean a ermek letiartamat nem ehet meghatsrozn, mivel
szémos tényeznek less kitéve, mint példaul tarolasi kérimények, hasznla stb.

GONDOZAS €S KARBANTARTAS: A felelosséget vallal a termék hasznlat uta saért, mivel
ka i ljuk, hogy a
(evmeke‘ dsa érdeké itse &t hideg vizben, majd i omersé
ARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kornyezetvédelmi szabdlyozssnak msg!eleluen
EN IS0 21420;
ék ol is Slergies Teakiok potenc Talérzéke-

LATEXMENTES Owcen X nines

IsTRUZIONI D'USO - CATEGORIA 11 IT

PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utlllzzare questo prodotto. 'y wwwejendals.com)/conformity
X=

A o convectvo Min, 0 4 que no estén interconectadas de manera permanente, los niveles de
B. Frio por contacto Min. 0; max. 4 proteccién sol licabl
C. Penetracion de agua 0 (suspenso); EN 511: Hay que tener cuidado al elegir el guante correcto respecto
1 (aprobado) _ala exposicién maxima del usuario.Sino es resistente al agua el
P i e moja. n EN511:200¢ BablaB1

ABC

Davamet syel islamiento i o, Enla tabla incluida en
el AnexoB de EN342 2004 hay n ejemplo de este tipo de datos.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012. Cuero. Pruebas de solidez del color. Solidez
11640:2012 del color al frote de vaivén.
Este estandar es una prueba de la solidez del color del cuero.
C v

PRUEBA

Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; méx. 5

AJUSTE Y TAMANO: Todos los nafios cumplen la norma EN 420:2003+A1:2009 en cuanto a comodidad, ajuste y destreza si

no se explica en la primera pégina. Si en la primera pagi modelo corto, el g

uante esténdar con el fin de mejrar e confort para ines especiaes;por ejemplo rabajos de montaje de prcisén. Utice tan soo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos que vayan | movimiento y no
proporcionarén el nivel 6ptimo de proteccion.

ALMA(ENAMIENTO ¥ TRANSPORTE: Idealmente deben almacenarse en un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

entre 1

NSPECCION ANTES DELUSO: g rietas, desgarros,
resulta dafi 6n 6

" etc. Si el producto

1o dafiado.

q

ebido a a naturaleza de los materiales utilizados en este producto no puene determmavse Ta vida (il del producto, ya
que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el us

EUIGADDS ¥ MANTERIMIENTOS € usuaro & 1 drico responsable e nir &1 roducto s poceso del lavado mecirico despuds desu

uso, yaq el produc afectar I Para cuidar
5 producto, | Io ack a friay laire a
ELMINACION: Confome o legiccion medcamblentalloca
EN IS0 21420: £l guante contiene goma natural que puede provocar alergia.
I No utilizar
e jici ibiidad. Para obtener mas inf 6 to con Ejendals.
SIN LATEX Osi X no

KAsuTusjuHiseo - KATEGOORIA 11 ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kaesolevatjuhendlt hoolikalt. . "“i"“"“s"“l‘“““"’°"

ejendals.com/conformity
testmeetod

PIL X=Eiesitatud

lnuc ind dlsalm Vi materalijaoks sobilik

Hoiatus! vajalik kaitse EU 2016/4

kansexasememu-es Pidage siiski meele, et ikski eitaga tuleks alat tegutseda

ettevaatlikult
€N388:2016 A Kulumiskindlus  Min. 0; Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD. Kaitsetaset

Loikekindlus Min. 0; Max. H
& poikekindlus, M O:Max. 3 moodetakse kinda peopesa pirkonnast. Hoiatus! Kahe- vii
D. Torkekindlus Hin: & x4 o
€. (Olkekindlus TOM  Min. A; Max. ¢ toimivust.
. ‘samal ajal kui TOM i Vi
-Porutuse kaftse  P=Labitud | ZSCRTER 0 S
EN'511:2006 Omadus KAITSEtase  Hoiatus! EN 511:2006; kui kinnas koosneb erinevatest osadest,
A. Vastupidavus killmale ; M is pole ja3davalt ihendatud, kehtib toimivus- ja kaitsetase ainuit

8. Vastupldivus kokkupuutele tervikule. EN 511 Sobiva kinda valimisel peab olema ettevaatlik ja

kiilma pinn: Min. 0; Max. 4 kaaluma maksimaalseid riske, millega kasutaja kokku puutub, Kui
C Veekindlug 0 (Puudulik); ~ kinnas ei ole veekindel, vdib kinnas kaotada mrjaks saades oma
1 (Piisav) _isoleerivad omadused. ENSL1:2006 Lisa B tabes 8.1 on toodud

ABC d itajate j tingimustes

vajaliku soojusisolatsiooni vahel. EN342:2004 Lisas B toodud tabelis on toodud selised néidisandmed
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Nahk- Varvipiisivuse katsed - Varvipiisivus
11640:2012 hadrdumise toimele.
See standard himab naha vérvipiisivus katset.

PITTOGRAMMI 0= Al di ioni per il pericolo individuale d:

I | metodo di ione o1l

Attenzione! Q. e €U 2016/425, coni livell dettagliati di
&in grado di

prendere precauzioni quando si & esposti a rischi

€N 388:2016 A. Resistenza all'abrasione Min. 0; Max. 4
Resistenza al taglio da lama Min. 0; Max. 5
Resistenza allo strappo Min, 0 Max. 4
Resistenza alla perforazior

& (GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICI. |
C

3 ne :

EE Resistenza al taglio di lama TDM Mm A. Max F EN

del guantc

N 15013997
Protezione da impatto P=superato

Per la smussatura durante i test diresistenza al (agl\o,
ABCDEF

riserzaal taglio TOM &l isultato di iferimento dela. piesbazmne
EN511:2006 Proprieta Prestazioni  Attenzione! EN 511:2006: se il guanto & composto da parti separate
A.Freddo convettivo  Min. 0; Max. 4 che non sono interconnesse in modo permanente, i livellidi pveslaz\om
B.Freddo da contatto Min. 0; Max.4 e a protezione valgono solo per \’ms\eme completo, EN 511 s dev
C ione acqua 0 (insuffi

1 (sufficiente)  funzione dellesposizione massima Gellutente:Senons mpermeamle,
il guanto pud perdere \e sue proprieta isolanti se bagnato. La ENS11:2006 annesso B tabella B.1 mostra vari
ABC  parametrida prendere Gl studi o quest parometric ilivelo.
diisolamento termico protegg dizioni di freddo. La
& un esempio di tali dati,
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Pelle - Test d| sondna del colore - Solidita
11640:2012 del colore a cicli di sfregamento va-¢
Questa norma consiste in un test per Fdeteminare asolditade
colore della pelle
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE - REQUISITI GENERALI E METODI DI PROVA
st di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5
VESTIBILITA € TAGLE: 3¢ o pagina, lla EN 4 1:2009
per comfort, & il prodotto & pils corto di un guanto
standard,a ine i miglorae la comocits per scop special, ad esempio avor i montaggio diprecsione, Indossare solo prodott
della taglia corretta. | prodott troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranno il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale di protezione.
: Le condizioni di ideali sonoin un buio nella conf

originale, tra +10°C e +30°C.
CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELLUSO: repe, strappi, Seil prodotto
danneggiato, NOI mai

DURATA DI mussnvmnu a natura dei material ch

. in quanto verra fattori, qualile condizion di conservazione, ot iz ecc
CURA i Tutiiz 6
sconosc f relativi P 1 ura G prodoto rac-

con acqua fredda e ascarl ambiente.

SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambiental ocai
ENIS0 21420; 0
ALLERGENI: o llergiche. Non usare in
casodi 3. Per maggiori jendal
senzaLATTICE  []si Kino

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCHA - Il KATEGORIJA
DAUGIAU INFORMACIJOS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Pradedam\ naudo(l $i gaminj, atidZiai perskaitykite instrukcija. ‘wwejendals.com)conformity

= Zemiau, negu
metodas netiko pirStiniy modeliui, medZiagai
speii i €U 2016/425 dél (AAP), tikslius
Zemiau. Vis délto kad jok Sk todél visuomet reikia bdti

alsavglam kai egzistuoja rizika

EN388:2016 A Atsparumas tincai i, 0 Maks, 4
umas jpjovimui Min. 0; Maks.
4 Atsvarnmas BVRimt Min, 0; Maks. s
D. Atsparumas pradurimui Min. 0; Maks. 4
€. Atsparumas (jovimui TOM in. A; Maks. F nebitinirodoiSorio suoksio charakieriscas Atiekant
EN 15013997)

APSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos

- Apsauga nuo smigly, P=Tinkama yra tkorentacina, o TOM atsparumo piovimams tests ya
ABCDEF nuorodinis naSumo rezultatas.
EN511:2006 Savybé Savybes 511:2006 sudaro atskiros dal

A. Konvekciniam Sal
B. Kontaktiniam Salciui
C. Vandens skverbimuisi

i Min.0; Maks 4 ner viena o s neatskiiamos charateisty gl wapsauga
n. 4 galioja tk visam komplektui. EN 511 Ypa atidziai reikia rinktis tinkamas
pirstines, esant maksimaliam pavojui. Pirétinés suslapusios gali netekti

(tinka) sauoolainy savybi, os éra atsparis vandeniul, ENS11:2006 8
priedoB1 vairts parametrai, | tam tikras sasajas tarp
ABC  Siy parametny ir Siumines fzoliacios lygmens, eikalingo apsaugw o s 34220045 priedolenteléje

pateiktas tokiy duomeny pavyzdys.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012-0da- Spalvinio atsparumo testai - Spal-
11640:2012  vinio atsparumo testai trynimo ciklams.
Sis standartas yra odos spalvinio atsparumo testas
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 APSAUGINES PIRSTINES. BENDRIEI REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODA!
Pirsty miklumo testas: Min. 1;
TINKAMI DYDZIA: Visi dydz\a\ i €N 4202003+ , tinkamumo i pirs . jeigu pirmame

pyje néra kitaip nurodyta, simbali. ti i piStné tumpesne u? siandarting
tam, kad tam pavyzdziui 0 darbus. Dévékite tik tinkamo
by . Laisvos ar per Stines varzys judesius ir apsaugos
: Geriausia laikyti sausoje ir tamsioje vietoje originalioje pakuotej 10°iki +30°C.
A : Patikinkite, ar pirstinéi iy jrckimy, plesimy, i i s
‘TINKA NAUDOTE: naudojamos medzi i i ko, nes jam jtaka daro jvairds

veiksniai, puz, laikymo salygos, naudojimasir .t
RA: skirt

lovima mechaniniu bi i
réti jtakos g liekant i iSaltame
inti pakabinus ant virvés kembario temperatroje.

: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatyms.

ALERGENAI: Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri. Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals

BE LATEKSO Orare  XIne

LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA

LAI UZZINATU SIKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU
ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
IQ

Pirms izstradajuma lietosanas rapigi |zlaslet 3o |nstrukcuu

LATEX VRI] O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 11
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytac  DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
ponizsze instrukcje. ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity
OBJASNIENIE PIKTOGRAMOW 0 = poziom skutecznosci ochrony znajdue sie ponizej minimalnych wymagar dia okreslonego
zagrozenia. X = rekawica nie byla i
Ostrzezeniel Produkt tak aby zap Kutecznos dni
wymaganiami EU 2016/425. Nalezy ]ednzk pam\z\a( 2 zgndnusc hrony,
wat OStroznoss.

EN 38!

5. Reziatenta fa 'D“E"rﬂfa”e"n‘,’“ X4ax. 4 Ostrzezenie! Da rekawic 2 dwiema ub kikoma warstwami og6ina
Registents o Gere TOM M. A Max. Kasyfhadjanomy EN 383201 ie musi odponiada pozcmons
€N 15013997) )
Bk ks e o SO0 o
aBtoee  POVIWY epleriac
testu odpomosci na przeciecia metoda TOM,
EN511:2006 Wiascwosc Poziom  SKUTECZNOSCI - OsrzedenelEN 511200 sl ewice sadaa i e
Zimno komwelcyine Min.O:Maks. 4 clementin, KSch e polzczonoasale pzimy oS
B imno kantakione Min, 0 Make, 4 skecanoctoca,ceec e de ket esoons EN
C Praenikanie wody O (13 1 (nie) 511 rzy saranym dobotssrekawic nledy weiatpod uwage
maksymalny stopies zagrozenia uzytkownika. Rekawica ie jest wodoodporna, jj zamoczenie moze spowodowaé
et woiiwosc zolosnych. EN 511200, i ,abelo 51 pokai czne patamey, it ol

ABC  uwzglednic. i pomiedzy
termiczne] wymagane] do ochrony wniskich Tabelaw EN 342:2004 pod
prayklady zaleznosci
EN IS0 11640:2012 - Skéra wyprawiona — Badanie odpornosci

11540 zo:z barwy ¢ barwy na cykliczne
posuwisto-zwrot
Tanorma dmy(zy badama ‘odpomosci barwy skry.
OGOLNE | METODY

Masyfikadaarecznosci pacoy -Min, Maks 5

MIAR: 53 2g0dne z norma jotyczace
komfortu, dupascwama i zrecznosc, ezeli nie wyjasniono inaczej na pienuszs stonie letelina stonie pierwszej Znajduje s symhu\
modelu o skrdconej dtugosci, rekawica jest krétsza od
wigkszy komfort Dud:zas wykonywania na przykfad prac montazowych. Pmdukl na\ezy nosi¢ wwaczme w odpowiednio dupasowa—
nym rozmiarze. Zbyt lu? ac ruchy

PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala I i g X=nav
fesniegts testasanai,vai ar testesanas metode nav piemrota cimdu uzbivei vai materiaiam

2016/425, precizi i
noraditi zemak. Tomer nemiet vars, ka neviens individualas aizsardzibas idzeklis nevar nodrosind pilnu aizsardzibu, tade),
arisku, i jaievéro piesardziba.

asaroties

PRZECH | + Najlepiej przechowywac w su<hym i cemnym pomieszczenio,w aryginainym opakowari w
temperaturze od +10° do +30°C.

NTROLA PRZED UZYCIEM: Nalezy s katem Knigt, fozdare, przeb:
uszkodzony, to i wllzawany N\gdy ¢ duk
OKRES mwms:l Ze wazgledu na charakter 6 hw tym produkc ¢jego 2 )

eg
in. warunki przechowywania i sposéb uzytkowania.

poniewa zalezy ona od wielu czynnikéw, takich jak
PI

1 KONSERWACIA: $¢ za poddanie pr praniu po
EN388:2016 A Nodilumiztuba H CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM. udycu, ¢ produkt podczas uzythowania | wplywaé skutecznosci produk
uriba et tagriezumiem Min. ft cimdu| W celach pielegnacii i i i
& Notiioa bret piEurmem ‘ o "
riba pret €aurdursanu .4 2ona. Bidingjums!Divu vai uzAGA: naturanego
€ Notuna retegriczumiem B i & Haks.F EN 3882016 Kiasfikacia ne vienmer atspoguo arsa €N IS0 21420: De hatuumubber dat. roorzaken
bl siana ekSD\ua\a(uas Tpasibas. NotrulinaSanai pargriesanas ALERGENY: P ¢ alergicznei, W przypadku
- Aizsardziba pret triecieniem P=Atbilst pretosan testa laika, zturibas testa rezultati i tika jawi nalezy zaprzestac i hinformacji prosimy o
ABCDEF orienteos, bet rezultt kontakt z firmg Ejendals
asspejas noteikianal Ir Itat
€N 511:2006 |pa§‘ba acijas ipasibas fdinaj 11:2006 - Siam dafam, k NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU [Tak [X] NiE
&js aukstums Min. 0; Maks. 4 s Tpatib
s ess aukstums Min. 0; Maks. 4 fimeni amecasnkaluzv\su sammzsnanaumu €N 511 Ir apigi INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 1l
C (nezid.); 1 (izd) j3 @ &ra alo letots A
O nezid) 1 (ad) et pores Jata amitrinot cimd, tas CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
var zaudet izoléjosas ipadibas, Standarta ENS11:2006 Pielkuma B Tobul B i noradit vairski parametri kas i janem DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
ABC  ven i fimeni,k Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni nainte de utilizarea produsului. e "
aizsardzibai aukstos apstak 04 pielikuma B tabul i a plemérs _ . . > wwwejendals.com/conformity
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 — Ada — Krasu noturibas testi - Krasu EXPUCATI PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul pentru
11640:2012 noturiba pret bersanas cikliem. upUS testulli D
standarts ir adas krasu noturbas tests Avert; t pr ol

Sis

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 AIZSARGCIMDI - VISPARIGAS PRASIBAS UN TESTESANAS METODES

Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5

1ZMERI UN TO IZVEL vien pimia 1apa nav noradits savadak, visi izméri atbilst standartam EN 420:2003+A1:2009 attieciba uz

fortu, Ja pirmajalapair Ja simbols, tad cimdiirisaki par standarta

cimdiem, lai palielinatu omor Toaslem mérjem,plemram. precizas montazas darie. [avalké plemérota fzmer zstradéjums,

Prak valigi vai parak ciesi zstradajumi
UZGLABASANA UN TRANSPORTESANA: Jauzglaba sausa un tuméa vieta originalaja iepakojuma, temperatira no +10° fidz_+30°C.

PARBAUDE PIRHS UETOSANAS: Pérbaudiet, vai cimda nav caurumu, plaisu, piisumu, kr3su izmainu un citu bojajumu. a izstradgjums

tiek bojts, tas vairs nen un tadal ir jaizmet.

GLABASANAS ILGUMS: Saja antot 7mé to, ka § produkta kalposanas lak noteikt,jo to

fetekmé daudzi faktori, pieméram, g\abasar\as opstol, imantogana Ut

jetotjs

mazgasanai pec lietosanas, jo nezinamas.

fetekmat jas fimen. Lai rapétos par produktu, iesakam to skalot
ar vietgjiem tiesi d dzibas joma.
EN150 21420: Gimds satur dabiskokautuku kos var izt lergy
RGENI: ar saturet vielas, kas var izraisit lietot ja i paradius atas jutib
pazvmes Lai uzzinstu vairak, sazinieties ar uzngmumu "Ejendals”.

NESATUR LATEKSU []1A Xne

GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
s www.ejendals.com/conformity

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= Onder het mir rhet =
Niet testof eeschikt voorhetantwerp of materzal van dehandschoen
it productis te bepalen die 6/425 met het
d Houd echter atid geen el PRV i
bescherming kan beden en dat alt risicos.

EN388:2016 A. SII](vaSthe(Id " " 0; Max.4 BESCH "HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
o : >
neurvastneld
D. Perforatieweerstand Min. 0; ¥ har twee of
enndarssan oot
- Schokbescheming  P=Geslaagd Bt Door het bot
ABCDEF lechts terwijlde TOM
is dat dent als referente.
EN511:2006 Eigenschap Prestatie Waarschuwing! EN 511: 2006; als de handschoen bestaat uit
A Convectiekoude ~ Min.0;Max.4 losse delen die niet permanent met elkaar zijn verbonden, gelden
8. Contactkoude Min. 0; Max. 4 de prestatieniveaus en de bescherming alleen voor de complete
C.Waterpenetratie 0 (Niet voldaan); constructie. EN 511: Wees zorguuldig bij het kiezen van de juiste
1Qodaan) _ handscioen metbetreking o demaxinal gebrulkrsbiotcling

Indien et waterdicht kan de handschoen 2 solerende eigenschappen verliezen s hi nat wordt ENS11:
ABC 2006 Bilage B tabel B.1 toont Onderzoeken hebben
aangetoond dat vereist s voor
bescherming in koude. De tabelin bilage B van EN342:2004 is een e voabeekd dergelike gegevens.
ENISO  EnlSO 11640:2012 - Leder - Tests voor kleurvastheid - Kleurvas-
11640:2012 theid bij cycli van heen-en-weer wrijven.
eze norm s een test van de Kleurvastheid van het lee.

N
\Imgervaamvghevdnzst Min. 1; Max. 5
PASVORM EN MATEN: de norm EN IS €N 4, 1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en als

Dmtecva speciicatain U 2016/425 privind echipamertul individual de
de

prot protectie nu
poa(e ulen o protectie complet si,prin urmare, trebuie luate mmdeauna masuri de precal.me in momentul expunerii fa riscuri
€N388:2016 A Rezistents a abraziune Min, 0: Max. 4 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE IMPOTRIVA RISCURILOR MECANICE.
B. Rezistents la mere M
CRezistents lart G o
5. Reatatenta o peorana i 0

‘a‘x 4 Avertisment!Incazul manusior cu doua sau mai mute strtur
4

€ Rezistent Ia taiere TDM Min. A; Ma 8:2016 nu efl
EN 15013997, i timpul testului de
- Protectie a impact P=Reusit rezistentsla tiiere, rezultatele testului Coup au doar rolindicator,in
ABCDEF timp ce testul TO! 1 3 3
EN’511:2006 T i 511:2006:Tn cazuln care manusa
A-Rezistenta Ia frig de convectie Min. 0; Max. 4 usunt

B. Rezistents la frig de contact  Min. 0; Max. 4~ permanent, nivelurile de performant si gradul de potecie
C. Permeabilitate la apa 0 (Respins): 1 (dmis) e aplica doar in cazul ansamblurilor complete. €

Alegeti cu cte in funcfie de i a utilizatorului, Dacé nu este \mvermeab\la
manusafsi poate pierde uda, EN511:200! tabelul B.1 contine diferifi
ABC  parametri care trebuie luati in considerare. Studiile au \nd\(at anumite corelatii acesn parametri si nivelul de

izolatie termica necesar pentru asigurarea protectiei in condifii cu temperaturi scizute. Tabelul mentionatn Anexa
Bla EN3422004 nsttie un exempiu de astflde date
ENISO  ENISO 11640: - Teste pentru rezistenta
11640:2012 culunluv i ilor la cicluri de.
in directii opuse.
heest standard este un xes« al rezls(ense\ culorilor pieli
I METODE DE TESTARE

Test privind dextericten degetelor: Min. 1; Max 5

POTRIVIRE SI Toate di I 13 EN | potrivirea si
dexteritatea, dacé nu se explic pe prima pagind. In cazuln care simbolul privind modelul scurt este indicat pe prima pagins, manusa
et inusa spori confortul pentru util - de exemplu, lucrai fine de montaj, Purtai
prealargi sau pr

doar
el optim de protectie.

st : n condifii uscate siintunecoase fn ambalajul original, la temperaturi
cuprinse ntre +10°5i +30°C. N
VERIFICARE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE: 3 ma 3 gaur, fisuri, ruptur, modificari ale culoriietc

produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi protectie optima si Nu
PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materialelor utiizate in acest produs face \mpos\bl\a determinarea duratei de viaf  acestui
produs, deoarece aceasta va fi afectats de multi factori,

in il si pot afecta pr

legislatia locali
EN IS0 21420: Minusllecontncauclucratu cae pote povoca dered
ALERGENI: Aces 1 ti alergice. Nu utiizati produsul

incaz iltate. Conta

FARA LATEX Ooa Xnu
PokyNY NA PouZiTiE - KATEGORIA 11

PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne DFECHE]IE tieto pokyny ;’."“‘“55’:";3 ZHODE

scon/confomity

VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod minimlnou trov X=

podrobené testovacia & pre ndvrh 8 nukavice

Varovanie! Tento produktje navmnu(y naposkytovanie ochrany uvedene]  norme €U 2016/425 5 podiobnymi Grovifami wkonnosti
. e Fiadna poskytovat Gplnd ochranu a pri

deze zaken niet worden toegelicht 0p de voorpagina. As het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, s
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoorbeeld
bij fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat, Producten die te los of te strak zitten beperken de beweging
bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: D poducten kumnen et beste warden plaats, in de

verpakking tussen +10° +30°

INSPECTIE VOOR HET CEBRUIK Controleer of de handschoen geen gaten barsten, scheuren, kleunlerandenr\g enz. vertoont. Indien
het product het NIET de opt et het worden afgevoerd. Gebruik nooit.

produc

'HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: De aard van de materialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet
kan worden bepaald aangezien deze beinvioed wordt door vele factoren z0als opslagomstandigheden, gebruik enz

ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gemmkev draagt het vevsnekken het product
jjdens het get
het product kunnen hemvloeden om uw pmdu(! te verzorgen, raden wij u aan om het te spoelen in koud water en aan een waslijn te
drogen bi kamerter

VERwIlDERING \/u\gens e platselke milieumetgeving
EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaker

lergisch vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen igheid. Neem voor meer top met Ejendals.

wystaventizkimf nutné vzdy dodziavat opatimst.

OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
RIZIKAMI,

oSt ot st 4. Urovne ochrany st merané v oblasti dlane rukavice.

D. Ddulnnst voEi v p. Ui i, Varovanie! ukavics dy m

E. Odolnost’ voti prerezaniu TDM Min. A; Max. iaEN 4

€N 15013997) nod Jurstuy. V pri ~

Ochrana pre narazom P=Uspesny pnec od [ pe o Sk ¢ ke
ABCDEF ny prerezaniu TOM.
EN511:2006 Vlastnost’ Vykonnost' Varovanie! EN 511:2006: ak sa rukavica sklada zo samostatnych
A. Konvektivny chlad  Mi ; Max. 4 Casti, ktoré nie st trvalo spojené, uvedené drovne vykonnosti a

B.Kontaktnj chlad  Min. 0;Max.4  ochrana latialen pre Uplne zostaveny produkt EN S11: Pri ybere
C. Prienik vody 0 (Zlyhanie); 1 (Uspech)  spréne] rukavice vzhfadom k maximalnemu vystaveniu pouzivatefa
zachovévajte opatrost. Ak nie je rukavica vodotesna, mdze prijej namotent dojst k strate izolatnych viastnosti.
Norma EN511:2006, dodatok B, tabufka B.1 znazorfije rozne parametre, ktoré je nutné zohfadnit. Stidie

ABC  preukézali existenciu istych vztahov medzi tymito parametrami a troviiou tepelnej izolécie, ktord je potrebna

skytovanie ochrany v chiadnom prostred. Tabufka uveden v dodatku B normy EN342:2004 predstavuje
priklad takjchto Gdajou.




ENISO  ENISO 11640: 2012 - KoZa - Testy na stalost farieb - Stalost
11640:2012 faneh eyidoch eria tam a spt
ma sa pouziva pre skisky stalofarebnost usni

€N 420:2003 + R1.2003 OCHRANNE RUKAYICE SLOBECNE POPRDAVKY A TESTOVACIE METDY
Skiiska obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5
MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vet n 2hladiska pohodia, velkosti a
obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na Dvedr\e] e A jena Dredne} slmne uvedeny symbol pre kritky model, rukavica e kratsi

tovala pri pou v pr ermnej montazneprac Pouzivajte
T produkty hodne et oy Kird o3 pis v aleb i tesn, b pohyblivost
optimainu trovefi ochrany.
PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: alnom balen pri teplote +10 - +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIl Kiny, trhliny, zmeny farby a pod. Ak dojde k
postoderiuprodut, prodit NEBUDE poskytova optimaina funkEnost 2 ol by by sikwciovany. Nk nepousialt poSkodeny

pro
FRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANE: Vzhfadom na vastnost materiiou pouitych v tomto produkte nie je mozné jeho trvanlivost urtit,
pretoZe bude ovplyvnena mnohymi faktormi, ako s podmienky Sk\adovama sposob pouzivania atd

EN388:2016 A Resisténcia 3 abraso Min. 0: Mix. 4 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
Re:

sisténcia ao corte de Iamina Min 0; Mix. 5
€ ResiStencia 20 assamenta .4 . adal
B Rexistenca 3 pericrarso pir B i !
€/ Resistencia ao corte TOM Min. A; Max. F geral da EN 3882016 no reflete necessariamente 0
EN5013997) ~ i P:
F Protegao contra o impacto P=Aprovado dhranteotese deresisténc a0t us estados doteste
ABCDEF i i
EN'511:2006 Propriedade Desempenho  Aviso! EN 511:2006: se a luva for constituida por pegas separadas
. Frio por convecsdo  Min. 0; Méx. 4 que ndo estejam interligadas permanentemente, os iveis de
B.Frio de contacto  Min. 0; Max. 4
C.Penetragio de 4gua 0 (Reprovado);  511:Deve ter cuidado 0 esmmera Iuva corfeta quanto ao fisco
(Aprovado)  maximo a que o utilizador esta exposto. Se no for impermedvel, a
luwa poderd perder as propriedades de solamento se etiver molada, EN511:2006 Anexo B quadro B mostra
ABC  vérios parametros que d dos. Estudos esses pardmetros

itado no Anexo B da

io para proteger Ges de frio. O quadr

A UDRZBA: Pouzivatel t é 2, EN342:2004 é um exemplo desses dados.
mze byt pot y nezndmymi ltkami a tie moz it éu jrobku. Co sa ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Couro - Testes de solidez de cor - Solidez
wka ip 4m oplachnut’ produkt priizbovej teplote. 11640:2012 da cor em ciclos de fricsdo.
UKVIDACIA: V i G Y Esta norma consiste num teste de solidez de cor do couro
ENISO jd prirodny kau ry 'S ¢ alergie 003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PROTECAO - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
ALERGENY: Tento produkt mé I é riziko z hiadisk: 7 i #ivaite v pripade Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; max. §
priz fals jte spolocnost'Ejendals. AJUSTE E TAMANHO: Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN 2009 em i 3
2 i i indicado na pagina inicia é porque a luva é mais pequena
NeossAHUJE LATeX [ Ano [ Zinony que uma luva normal, para aumentar o conforto para in especils -por exemplo, abalho de montage de precisao. Use apenas
produtos de 2
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 11 fornecerdo o nivel |dea\ de prutea;au
INFORMACIJE 0 IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI 10-430°C dealment fuz entre
INSPECAO ANTES DA UTILIZACAO: danificado, NAO f e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize
Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberite ta navodila. 1ZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI um produto danificado.
N www.ejendals.com/ conformity PRAZO DE VALIDADE: Dewdn anatureza dos materiais utilizados neste produto, a validade deste produto no pode ser determinada
RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = moglivosti preskus afetada porvéigsfatores, como s conises d armazenamento, o tizaso, fc
iko ali (UIDADOS ( Mi ilizagdo, uma vez
Opozarilol Ta izdelek je zasnovan za zagotavijanje zastite, opredelj 16/4 sl sonavedene contaminar podem afetar
Vendar pa upostevajt a Para cuidar do produto, sguafriae sequeé

morate biti ob izpostavijanju tveganju vedno previdn

€N 388:2016 A Odpomost prot obrabi Najm. 0;najv. 4 VAROUALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASEITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
Sdoomost prot pereay Nain, b nalv. & T\

ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislaéo ambiental local

Contacte

pror
f, G e . O ,,a ool Tarae s e plastmi splogna

i
g)amns( ymu BreteriNam 1o, A najv. ¢ - ifkac

NS
~ZaStia red dartPepozituno oot aseze soeztatesa covpe e it
ABCDEF i
€N511:2006 Lastnost Zmogliivost Opotoril £ 511:2006: e s olavice sestaene iz ocein

A. Konvekeijski mraz najm. n, najv.A delov, ki niso trajno povezani, veljajo ravni zmogljivosti
B. Kontaktni mraz najm. 0; n 2aicite samo za celotni skiop. EN 511: Skrbno morate. arat
C. Vodoodpornost 0 (neuspeinn), 1 (uspesno) ustrezne rokavice pri najved|i izpostavljenosti uporabnika. Ce
ni vodoodporna, lahko rokavica, ko je mokra, izgubi izolaciske lastnosti. Tabela B.1 v Dodatku B k standardu EN
511:2006 prikazuje razlicne parametre, ki jih morate upostevati. V raziskavah so bile ugotovljene dolotene povezave
ABC  med temi parametri in ravnmi toplotne izolacile, potrebne za zaiito v hiadnih pogojih. Tabela, podana v Dodatku B k
standardu EN 342:2004, je primer taksnih podatkov.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - usnje - preskus odpornosti barve - odpor-
11640:2012 nost barve na cikle drgnjenja napre; in nazaj
Ta standard je preskus odpornosti barve usnja
1:2009 €-SPLOSNE
Preskus glbl]lvosll prstou:najm. 1 naj- 5
‘TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Use velikosti so, kar zadeva udobje, tesnost in gibljivost, skiadne s standardom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 te
toni pojasnjenc na prvi mam Ce e na prvistrani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, so rokavice kraje od obicainih rokavic, zato je pri
posebnih namenh njihova uporaba udobnea -na pmmer prinatanénem sestavjanju. Nosite samo izdelke primerne velikosti. zdelki
ki 5o prevet oprijeti ali ohlapni, b ne bodo zastite,
SHRANJEVANJE IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje hranitiv suhem nterme prostoru v prvotni embalaZi, pri temperaturi med +10in
+30°C

] , ali v ok Hmlnl{mmnkvnv nin,

. Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE bo

ROk UPGRABNOSTE 7 tnoet materialov, iz oteth e izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogote doloiti oka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nani vpiivalo Steviini defauniki, npr. pogoi skiadZerj, nacin uporabe ipd
NEGAIN

0 delka po uporabi, s3j
in vplivajo na ué Priporocamo, da izdelek sperete v hiadni vodiin ga posusite na urvi pi

sobii temperatur,
ODLAGANJE: Skladho z lokalno okoljsko zakonodajo
i ki

ALERGENI: Ta izdelek bu tveganje za nastanek
i jena 7

BREZ LATEKSA  []JA X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 11
URUNE 62GU BILGILER ICIN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu triinii kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlari dikkatlice okuyun. UYGUNLUK BEVANI

) ! & wwiejendals.com/conformity
SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = lgii tehiike isin minimum performans seviyesinin aftinda X= Test ediimedi veya test yontemi
eldiven tasanmina veya malzemesine uygun degil
Uyaril Bu @ ile, €U 7 salayacak sekilde Ancak
hicir issel (KKE) tam koruma sa g kel adiger yksek
Kalindiginda tedbirli davraniimasini gerektigini unutmayin,

€N 388:2016 A. Asinma mukavemeti Min. 0; Maks, 4
8. Bicak kesmesi i

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARSI KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.

met .

n e Mot M. b: Majcs. 4 Bigiimilstiir. Uyaril ki veya daha fazla katmani eldivenler
Bicak kesmesi mukavemeti TDM. Min. A; Maks. F  icin EN 388:2016 genel simiflandimas, en dis katmanin

Elclzlrsp?slgg?(zmms' P=Geger performansini yansitmayabilir, Kesim diren testi sirasinda
‘matlastirmaicin, kupe test sonular, yalnizca TDM kesim

ABCDEF
EN511:2006 OZELLIK ~ ~
A. TASIMA SOGUKLUGU MIN. 0; MAKS. 4
B. TEMAS SOGUKLUGU  MIN. 0; MAKS. 4 tim eldiven icin gegeriiir. EN 511: Maksimum kullanici maruz kama

Uyaril EN 51 Idi i olarak baglantil ol

C.SUNUFUZU O(BASARISIZ); 1 sevivesivie giioarek dugru eldiveni segerken dikatii olunmalidr.
(BASARILI) degilse, eldiven slaksa yalitim i
EN511:2006 EK B tablo B.1'de g6z parametrelr rastirmalar

ABC by parametreler ile soguk kosullarda koruma valit

belirlemistir. EN342:2004 standard: Ek B'de verilen tablo bu Nerierinbir drmegidir
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Deri- Renk dayaniklilig testleri - leri ve
11640:2012 geri asindirma déngillerinde renk dayaniklig.
Bu standart, derininfenk dayanklligna yonelKk i testi
N 420:2003 + VE TEST YONTEMLERI
Parmak becerisi testi: Min. 1; Maks. 5
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Ttim boyutlar,rahatlik ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli goriiliyorsa, ince montay isciligi gibi 6zel amaglar icin konforu artirmak amac
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki triinler hareketi ksitiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.
SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10%le +30°C arasi sicaklikta saklantr
KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, catiak, yirtk, enk degisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin. Uriin hasar gorirse, ideal
Korumayi SAGLAMAZ ve imha ediimesi gerekir. Asla hasarl bir irtinG kullanmayin.

kosullar, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktorden

etkileneceg icin bu tirtinin 6mri belirlenememektedir.
BAKIM:

in, soguk suda

Uriintiniiziin bakimi

ikamaya

yikamanizive oda sicakliginda asamk kurutmanizi neriyoruz.

IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina g

EN IS0 21420: Eldivenler, zlemye neden olabilecek dogal kauguk icerir
riski

kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgicin Ejendals e etisim kurun.

LATEKS IcERMEZ [Jever  [X]HAVIR.

@ INSTRUGGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA Il PT

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO
DECLARACAO DE C

ISENTO DE LATEX [] siM X no

YKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPesA - KATEFOPUSA 1
BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHVLIA 3A CNELMPUHA MHPOPMALUSA 3A NPOAVKTA
BHMMaTenHO npoyeTeTe ykasaHWATa, NPeAu Aa U3NoA3BaTe TO3N
NPOAYKT. ey www.ejendals.com/conformity

AEKNAPAUMS 3A CbOTBETCTBME

NVKTOMPAMUTE 0 = noa 3aceoTBeTHATa T X=
He e npeacTaBeH 3a Tec
peAypexAeHHel TosM NPOLYKT  npepya3Ha4eH A3 OCHYpH 3AUITa b CboTBeTCTEve ¢ EU 2016/425 32 AT Cuinacko

9653 A2 Ce MiMa NPEABIA, He Hivia ATIC, KOUTO OCUTYPABAT bnHa

3auTa, 3aT0Ba

EN 388:2016 A. VCTOMYMBOCT Ha NPeTpUBaHe MUH. 0; MaKc. 4 PbKABMUM 3A 3ALLUTA OT MEXAHUYHI PUCKOBE.
5, JCTORMBOCT ia TPOPASBAHE HIN. O HAKC. 5 iy 2 S3UMTace AGHEPGST 8 OGNACTT 2 .
a CROHMEOCT 13 pascucae, o, 0 a4 TDEATIDENASHAE! o P < Ao o
VCTORUMBOCT Ha NPOBUBaHE, MUH, O; MaKc. 4 N
é\‘,g’" VCTOHMBOCT 2 1POBAIBANE M. A MAKC. € 01D paBoTHTe XapakTEDHCTUNIKG Halk SN
Pu npeaneT. ( ) 10, N 3ary53 Ha CROVICTEA Ha HOXa N0 Bpeve Ha
ABCDEF  Tecrsave 3 crovweocr coupe rec oM
Toi

Tecra o T
EN511:2006 CBOCTB0 PASOTHA XAPAKTEPYCTUCA 511:2006: ko bCToN o7
A. CTYA YPE3 KOHBEKLIAS MYH. 0; MAKC. 4 OTACAHY HaCT, KOUTO He Ca NOCTORHHO NDUKDENeHM eaHa Kbt
B. CTYA YPE3 KOHTAKT MUH. 0; MAKC. 4 Apyra, paGOTHUTE XapakTepCTUKY 1 HYBOTO Ha 3aUNTa BaXaT
B. NPOHVIKBAHE HA BOAA 0 (HE o W OKoHNeKTOBHA A2 pkag, EN SLL: Mpu ua6op
U3ABPXA); 1 (W3ABPXA) TpsioBa
Ha MAKCUMANHO U3NraHe Ha NOTPEBITeNs Ha pm AKo He @ BOAOYCTOMBa, e sorpe pbkaswuara voxe
ABC A3 3ary6m vonwpawyTe cv ceoicTsa. ENS11:2006 Mpy 8 TaGMLA
fapaMeTpw, KouTo Tpscea Ip NOKa38aT, 4e Chillec ocT
3aWMTa NPy CTYA, Tt novecresa s

Npunoxenite B Ha EN342:2004, @ Nputep 3a NOAOGHN AaHHM.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - KoXa- TecTose 3a yCTORUMBOCT Ha
11640:2012 uBeTOBeTe - YCTOAUMBOCT Ha UBETA AO UMKAW Ha TDHEHE
HamcTo.
TO3U CTaHAGDT & TECT 32 YCTOMMBOCTTa Ha UBETa Ha KOXaTa.
N 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUV M3UCKBAHVIA U1 METOAM
‘TeCT 32 NOABIXHOCT Ha NPLCTHTE: MUH, 1; MaKe. 5
BOPMA 1 PASMEP: BCyKi1 paiepit CoTBeTCTaT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 32 yA0GCTBO, FONeMIHa U NOABIXHOCT, OCBEH aKo
Ha HaYaNHAT CTP2HYUA H © NIOCO|EHO APYTO. AKO Ha HAANHATa CTPHULA € M30GPA3EH CAMBORT Ha NO-KbCS MOAEN, PLKABIULATS
€ N0-KbCa OT CTAHAGDTHOTO C LieA OCUTYDRBAHE Ha NO-BICOK KOMGIOPT 32 CEUMaNHY LISV - HaNDVMED 3a NPeLIN3Ha MOHTaXHa
pagora. HoceTe CaMo NOAXOAS pa3Mep NPOAYKTA. NPOAYKTH, KOTO Ca TEBPA® XNa63B1 WAV TELPAE CTErHATH, OTpaHNaBaT
ABIXEHUETO 1 He OCUrYPABAT ONTUMANHO HBO Ha 3aUATa
CbXPAHEHME M YPAH(noW. VIAeanHn YCAOBUS! 32 CHXPaHEHHE: Ha CYXO U THHHO B OPUTVHANHATa ONaKOBKa NPY TeHNEpaTypa
TPOBEPKA NP npmu YNOTPEBA: Mposepere aan no PHIGEUETE 50 AJTOL AT GRG0 UBETa 110
AKo npoayKTET & roepenet Toii He ocury Hukora He vanonasaiite
ngBpeaek ny
CPOICHA TBRHOCT: Mopanw ecrecteoro npu Hanpasata Ha OKLT My Ha FOAHOCT He.
MOXe A3 GbAe OnpeaeneH, Tbii KaTo TPAGBa A3 Ce VMAT NPEABIA MHOXECTBO O aKTOpW, KaTO HAPHMep Pa3AHHUTE YCAOBMA Ha
CLXPAHEHIE, HAMUH Ha U3NON3BAHE U T. H,
PIDKA M : T +a NPOAYKTa Ha
MOraT A2 3aMBDCAT Pe6a u A2 NOBASST Ha
CbC CTYARHA BOAR 1 A3 1O

Chen ynoTpesa, Tuii kato
HuBa. C uen rpuxa
0CTaBsiTe A3 Y3CbXHE Ha CTaliHa TeMNepaTypa

NaCHO MECTHOTO 32 onazea 3

ENISO : bAbpKa /YK, KOITO MOXe A2 i D

ANEPTEHYE: To MDOAYKT HOKE Aa G T 32 aneprini peakunn, He
i ToUTRNHOCT. Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [X] He

uPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
Ry wwwicjendals.com/conformity

Pazljivo protitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

TOGRAMA 0 = ispod mini perf X= ii
i rukavice
i Z 5 S i EU 2016/4: o
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, uvijek imajt it jedan dio osobne zat ze pruziti
Stitu te da uvii i izlozeni izicima.
EN388:2016 A Otporost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA KIH RIZIKA. R
tpornost na presijecanje, min. 0:maks. 5 zastite mjere se na podruju diana rukavice. Upozorenje!

€ Gibormost na anie min
0. gipornost na pbiahie 7 0; maks, 4
Otgomostua presifecanje TDM, min. A maks. £
ENI 0 13997
Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz opcenita Kasfikacia prema normi EN 3882016 ne odrazava
ABCDEF nuzno performanse vaniskog slofa.
EN511:2006 Svoistvo Performanse  Upozorenje! Norme EN 5112006 ako se rukavica sastoj od
A.Konvektivna hladnoca min. 0; maks. 4 odvojenih dielova koj nisu trajno povezani, razine performansi
A. Kontaktna hiadnoéa min. 0; maks. 4 _ zatta odnose se samona elokupni proizvod. EN 511: Rukavice
C.Vodonepropusnost 0 (Pad); 1 (Prolaz) treba s obzirom Korisnika
U normi EN 511:2006, Priogu B, tablci B.1 pikazani su tazni parametrikoje treba uzeti u obzr Istazivanja su
uturdia odredene korelacie izmedu ovih parametara i razine toplinske izolacije potrebne za zastitu u hladnim
ABC  uvjetima. Tablica u Prilogu B norme EN 342:2004 primjer je takvih podataka.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - KoZa- Ispitivanie postojanosti obojenja-
11640:2012  Postojanost obojenja na cikluse trjanja naprijed-nazad.
Ovo e standarcno ispitivanie postojanosti obojena koZe
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - 0PCI ZAHTIEVI I METODE ISPITIVANJA

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de utll\zar este produto. 25 "y .
www.ejendals.com/conformity
i 2

exm.lm;)io DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = Abai i ificado X= Nao
tidas ao teste ou 0 método de 6

& 2016/4;

hum artigo de EPI p gurar uma proteci ter

Noentanto,
sempre cuidado durante a exposicdo a iscos,

Min. 1; maks. 5
Sve su velicine u skladu s normom EN 420:2003+A1:2009 za udobnost, dobru mjeru i pokretijvost, osim ako nije

MIERE | VELIEIN

na prednjoj 1. Akoje na prednjoj stranici za kratki model, u tom je slucaju rukavica kraca od
b bila udobii primjerice za precizne radove sastavljanja. Nosite samo proizvode
odgovarajuce velicine. Proizvod koji su presiroki i preuski ogranitit ce pokretljvost i nece pruzati optimalnu razinu zastite.
Al na suhom i temperaturi izmedu +10 °Ci +30°C.
)¢ 1 : Proy ju fupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da im se boa nije izmijenila itd. Ako se na
 on NECE pruzati stitui i Steceni proizvod.
VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog prirode i njegov vijek trajanja zato § utjecu mnogi

gimbenici kao $to su uvjeti pohrane, upotreba td.

NIEGA isnik sn @ bavijan tkog Nepoznate
mupon
epoTURUeTI 3 g2 speete u lacnoj i osusue nasobnoj temperaturi
ENISO ze prirodnu gumu koja
3 7e sadr i Nemojte ga nak
a vise informai Ejendals.
NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA B ne



